Teeswater Fair’s 2025 Advance List

Class W — Sewing and Quilting Pg.2-3
Class WW — Needlework Pg.4-5
Class X — Photography & Arts and Crafts Pg.6-7
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Sewing and Quilting - Class W

e Clothing must be made from new material unless stated

e Articles must be clean and will be ruled out if shown more than two years consecutively
e If you are a first time exhibitor in this section, mark (FT) on your

entry form and tag

e Entry tag and sample must be placed at top left hand side of article

o Samples of material on all items

CLOTHING & SEWING

1.
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Pajama Pants

Apron

Bib - Adult or Child

Child’s dress

Item made with serger

Pillowcase

Rag Quilt

Boxer shorts

Item made from recycled material

. Fabric art picture

. Decorative pillow

. Placemats - Set of 2

. Pot Hodlers — Set of 2
. Shopping Bag

Something | love making - article not mentioned from 1-13

QUILTED ARTICLES

16.
17.
18.
19.

Wall hanging - Ready to hang
Table topper or runner
Mini quilt

Quilted cushion - top displayed on cushion - 18” x 18” approx.

CHRISTMAS QUILTED ARTICLES

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

QUILTS

** Quilts may be single, double, queen, king or lap and may be quilted by more than the exhibitor

Tree skirt

Wall hanging

Stocking

Placemats - Set of 2
Table runner or topper

** First time quilt exhibitor mark first time (FT) on all entry tags

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Hand quilted crib quilt - approx. 36” x 48"
Machine quilted crib quilt - approx. 36” x 48”
Quilt pieced - hand quilted

Quilt - top pieced or appliqué - not quilted
Quilt - machine quilted

Quilt - appliquéd

Any other kind of quilt - not tied
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32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Flannel - one side - lap or twin

Flannel - both sides

Quilt from one piece - hand quilted - whole cloth

Quilt from panel with borders - machine quilted

Quilt - embroidered - hand or machine quilted

Quilt - round robbin - hand or machine quilted

Quilt - John Deere, Massy Ferguson or other Tractor related pattern
Modern Quilt with Border

A quilt that | love making - Item not mentioned from 38-50

LONG ARM QUILT

41.
42.
43.

Whole cloth - Plain material - fancy quilted by long arm guided or computerized
Appliquéd
Pieced

PROUD BEGINNERS

44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.

Pajama pants

Lap top or phone case

Pillowcase - suitable for youth

Tote bag

Quilt block - 12.5” mounted on Bristol board

Wall hanging for a youths room - any size or technique
Bed quilt for a youths room - any size or technique

Off to College - single bed quilt

BACK IN THE DAY.... FOR DISPLAY ONLY
PRIZE MONEY NOT REWARDED
Written historical interest appreciated and approx. age to accompany item

52.
53.
54,

Old quilt
Pillowcases with lace tatting or embroidery
Dresser scarf - handcrafted
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Needlework - Class WW

e All articles must be cleaned before judged
e Include yarn or floss samples on each item

e All sample of yarn/floss and entry tag must be placed on the top left hand side of the article

e Must not show an article more than two years

CROCHET
1. Afghan—approx size 48” x 58”
2. Article made from granny squares
3. Baby Blanket —approx size 38” x 45”
4. Car Seat Blanket — approx size 20” x 24"
5. Christmas Tree Ornament
6. Cotton Dishcloths — 2 different styles
7. Cowl—any style
8. Dish Scrubbie — 2 different styles
9. Doll Clothes
10. Hair Items — Headband, scrunchie, etc.
11. Hat —any style
12. Lapghan — approx size 36” x 43"
13. Leg Warmers
14. Mitts — any style
15. Pot Holders
16. Scarf —any style
17. Shawl — Adult
18. Slippers —any style or size
19. Stuffed Toy
20. Tote Bag
21. Masterpiece in Progress — unfinished project. Please identify on tag
22. | love making this — any article not listed above (1-20). Please label on tag
KNITTING
23. Afghan —approx size 48” x 53”
24. Baby Blanket — approx size 38” x 45”
25. Child’s sweater/cardigan
26. Cotton Dishcloths — 2 different styles
27. Cowl
28. Dish Scrubbies — 2 different styles
29. Hair Items — 2 diffeerent styles
30. Hat — any style
31. Lapghan — approx size 36" x 43"
32. Mitts —any style
33. Pot Holders — 2 different styles
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34. Scarf —any style

35. Shawl

36. Slippers —any style

37. Socks

38. Masterpiece in Progress — unfinished project. Please identify on tag

39. | love making this — any article not listed above (23-37). Please label on tag
COUNTED CROSS STITCH

40. Picture —Ready to hang

41. Bookmark

42. Christmas Ornament

43. | love making this — any article not listed above (40-42). Please label on tag
PLASTIC CANVAS

44. Bookmarks — 3 of any style

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Candy Kiss Holder — any style

Coasters with Holder —set of 4

Door Hanging — any style

Ornament —set of 3

Placemats —set of 4

Toy

| love making this — any article not listed above (44-50). Please label on tag

EMBROIDERY

52.
53.
54.
55.

Stamped Tablecloth

Set of Pillowcases

Handkerchief

| love making this — any article not listed above (52-54). Please label on tag

Proud Beginners

CROCHET

56. Dishcloth
57. Scarf

KNITTING

58. Dishcloth

59.

Scarf
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Arts & Crafts and Photography — Class X

FINE ARTS — NO PHOTOGRAPHY MUST BE READY TO HANG OR FREE STANDING
24” OR UNDER NEW - SHOWN ONLY ONE YEAR
1. Painting featuring Nature —any media

2. Painting featuring person(s) - any media
3. Painting — your choice
4. Any artwork done by youth aged 13 and under (print age beside name on entry tag)
5. Pencil Sketch — Nature
6. Pencil Sketch — Artist’s Choice
CRAFTS

7. Woodworking — no large furniture pieces

8. Candle Making — any vessel or medium — unburned

9. Miniature Barn Quilt — any design, using metal or wood as a canvas (not to exceed 2 ft x 2 ft)
10. Macrame

11. Pottery — Painted (Pottery item may be purchased)

12. Pottery — Crafted & Painted (pottery should be crafted by the artist themselves)

SPECIAL — JOHN’S GARAGE, TEESWATER
13. Recycled Materials — your choice— maximum 18”

SPECIAL — LYNN FISCHER, TEESWATER
14. Two (2) Greeting Cards — using scrapbook techniques, displayed together
15. Scrapbook Page — using scrapbook techniques

PHOTOGRAPHY CLASS X RULES

¢ Photos can only be entered one year

¢ They may be digitally produced or original photos

e Size: note change - 4” x 6”

¢ Single Photos must be mounted on black with %” border around outside edge

¢ Collections must be mounted on black with %" border between photos, and around the outside edge * except for
#26

¢ Special Entry Tags are needed for Photography, can be picked up at the Teeswater Public Library and attached to the
bottom left corner ONLY

ONE PRINT ONLY
16. Agriculture machine in action
17. Birds in Nature
18. Portrait with blurred background
19. The colours of Fall
20. Photo done in black and white
21. Country Scene
22. Generations
23. Joy
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COLLECTIONS: MOUNTED TOGETHER - 2 PRINTS
24. Same object - 1 colour print and 1 black and white print
25. Trees -2 different - named

COLLECTIONS: MOUNTED TOGETHER- 4 PRINTS
26. Barns — Four different
27. Animals — Four different
28. Four Seasons (Same location/object, 4 different seasons)

PHOTOGRAPHY SPECIALS — PRINT SIZE MUST BE 4” X 6” AND MOUNTED FOLLOWING PHOTOGRAPHY RULES
WAITING ON CHANGES FOR SPECIALS

KENDRA & STEVE TIFFIN
29. A waterfall — named — 1 print
30. A photo with the clouds of greatest importance — 1 print
31. A church photo — named — 1 print

J. MCPHERSON LIFE INSURANCE, TEESWATER -4” X 6”
32. Colour Photo of your Pet - Adult class - 1 print

ZETTLER FAMILY FARM — TEESWATER
33. Four Seasons on the farm — collection of 4 prints showing an activity for each season
34. Feeding time on the farm — 2 prints
35. Close up of an insect — 1 print
36. Garden Visitor(s) — 1 print
37. Close up on your favourite flower — 1 print
**In 2026, there will be a category called “My Garden throughout the year — collection of 4 prints — 1 for each season”
Take your winter print this winter/fall to have a print ready for August!**
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